
Jail Linkage Program (JLP)

Bureau of Communicable Diseases

Florida Department of Health

JLP in 16 Counties:

o 15 Counties funded by DOH

o 1 County unfunded (Monroe)



Jail Linkage Project (JLP) Contacts  
 
Alachua County Health Department 
Chris Holliday / Melisa Criswell  
224 SE 24th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32641 
Phone: (352) 491-4484 
Chris.Holliday@flhealth.gov 
Melisa.Criswell@flhealth.gov 
 
Broward County Health Department 
780 SW 24th Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
 
Collier County Health Department  
Renato Cardenas 
3339 E. Tamiami Trail 
Naples, FL 34112 
Phone: (239) 252-5024 
Renato.cardenas@flhealth.gov 
 
Duval County Health Department 
Max Wilson 
Duval County Health Department 
Area 4 AIDS Program Office 
5917 105th Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32244 
904.253.2985  
904.573.4959 Fax 
max m.wilson@flhealth.gov  
 
Hillsborough County Health Department 
Jose Avellanet 
1105 East Kennedy Boulevard 
Tampa, FL 33569 
Phone: 813-247-0827 
jose.avellanet@flhealth.gov 
 
Lee County Health Department 
Frank Mills 
83 Pondella Road N, Suite 2 
North Fort Meyers, FL 33903 
Phone: (239) 656-2521 
Fax:  (239) 656-2512 
frank.mills@flhealth.gov  
 
Pasco and Pinellas Counties 
Charles Dennis (Pinellas) 
Rob Kravabloski (Pasco) 
205 Dr. Martin Luther King Street North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Charles: (727) 453-7182 
Rob: (813) 996-6982 
Charles.Dennis@flhealth.gov 
Robert.Kravabloski@flhealth.gov 
 
 

Polk County Health Department 
Kenisha McCoy 
1255 Brice Boulevard 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone: (863) 519-8722 
Kenisha.mccoy@flhealth.gov 
 
Manatee County Health Department  
Robert Merlosi 
410 Sixth Avenue East 
Bradenton, FL 34208-1928 
Phone: (941) 748-0747  
Robert Phone: x 1279 
Robert.Merlosi@flhealth.gov 
 
Monroe County Health Department  
Peggy Ward-Grant 
1100 Simonton Street 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: (305) 809-5664 
Peggy.Ward-Grant@flhealth.gov 
 
Orange County Health Department 
Raj Hiralal 
6101 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32808 
Phone: (407) 858-1400 x 1134 
Rajendra.Hiralal@flhealth.gov  
 
Palm Beach County Health Department 
Rob Scott 
800 Clematis St. Room 2-250 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 
Phone: (561) 671-4191 
Robert.Scott@flhealth.gov 
 
St. Lucie County Health Department 
Norma Eradiri 
714 Avenue C 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: (772) 462-3808 
Norma.Eradiri@flhealth.gov 
 
Volusia County Health Department 
Marvin Hall 
1300 Red John Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 
Phone: (386) 274-0560 
Marvin.hall@flhealth.gov 
 
South FL AIDS Network (Miami-Dade CHD) 
Jackson Memorial Hospital 
1611 NW 12th Ave., Bldg. ACC East, Room 112 
Miami, FL 33136 


